

## Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations New York, USA

## TENDERS NOTICE NO. ADMN-1/1/2020

## PROCUREMENT OF LEATHER BAGS/SLEEVES, LADIES EMBROIDERED SHAWLS AND PAKISTANI CARPETS

Sealed tenders are invited from reputable firms/companies dealing with leather products, ladies embroidered shawls and carpets for supply of following Premium Quality Products for the Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations in New York:

Product	Quantity	Description
Leather Bags	200	Original Leather material
		Double hand carry handles.
		Front large size pocket with magnetic closure.
		Back full-length zipper pocket.
		SIZE: 430 mm x 65 mm x 310 mm
		Colour: Dark Tan
Leather Laptop	150	Original Leather material
Sleeves		Double hand carry handles.
		Front large size pocket with magnetic closure.
		Back full-length zipper pocket.
		SIZE: 430 mm x 65 mm x 310 mm
		Colour: Dark Tan
Ladies Embroidered	200	Hand Embroidered Pure Pashmina Pakistani Shawls,
Shawls		Light Weight and Finishing Quality
Carpets	50	3'x5' / 4'x6' handwoven Pakistani carpets
		Versatile and durable with traditional Pakistani designs
		Primary Color: Black / Red / Blue /light blue
		Size: 4 ft. W x 6 ft. 3 in. L
		Made in: Pakistan
		Construction: Hand-knotted
		Material: 100% Wool

Interested firms/companies are requested to send their proposals to the Head of Chancery, Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations, 8 East 65th Street, New York 10065 latest by Friday June 12, 2020 at 1200 hrs.

Tenders will be opened at the Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations, 8 East 65th Street, New York 10065 on Friday, 12 June 2020 at 1600 hrs in front of all bidders or their authorized agents in New York. The bids will be accepted or rejected as per PPRA rules.

The contact details for any further query and inquiry are as under:

Contact Person: Head of Chancery
Address: Permanent Mission of Pakistan to United Nations,
8 East, 65th Street, NY 10065, New York, USA

**Telephone:** +1 212-879-8600 (Ext: 128 & 161) **Fax:** +1 212 744 7348

**Fax:** +1 212 744 7348 **Email:** tenders@pakun.org